

Make Life Easy

Ref: Sec/SE/219/2023-24

October 05, 2023

То

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Limited
Dalal Street	5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza
Mumbai – 400001	Plot No. C/1, G Block
Scrip Code: 531213	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
-	Mumbai – 4000051
	Scrip Code: MANAPPURAM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Revised Intimation Ref: Sec/SE/217/2023 dated October 05,2023

With respect to above referred intimation regarding filing of Draft Red Herring Prospectus, by Asirvad Micro Finance Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, we request you to note that the Draft Red Herring Prospectus is dated October 04, 2023. We are hereby attaching the revised disclosure.

The above is for your information, records, and dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Manappuram Finance Limited**

Manoj Kumar V R

Company Secretary

India's First Listed and Highest Credit Rated Gold Loan Company



Make Life Easy

Ref: Sec/SE/217/2023-24

October 05, 2023

То

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Limited
Dalal Street	5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza
Mumbai - 400001	Plot No. C/1, G Block
Scrip Code: 531213	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	Mumbai – 4000051
	Scrip Code: MANAPPURAM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Asirvad Micro Finance Limited – Filing of Draft Red Herring Prospectus

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, we wish to inform you that Asirvad Micro Finance Limited ("**AMFL**"), a subsidiary of Manappuram Finance Limited ("**Company**"), has filed a draft red herring prospectus dated October 04, 2023 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in connection with its proposed initial public offer ("**IPO**") of equity shares, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations.

AMFL is proposing to undertake an IPO of its equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each ("**Equity Shares**"), comprising a fresh issue of Equity Shares aggregating up to Rs. 15,000 million.

The above is for your information, records, and dissemination. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Manappuram Finance Limited**

Manoj Kumar V R

Company Secretary

India's First Listed and Highest Credit Rated Gold Loan Company